Publ. number

Issue Date

y Biweekly 8-2024, report of Safety Information Publications between 01/04/2024 - 14/04/2024

P g *

TC Holder

Type

- - - 0 ™
Airworthiness Directives L o

€asa.europa.eu

information hub

Subject

2024-0086

2024-0085

2022-0096R2

US-2024-06-04

2024-0084-E

US-2024-05-04

US-2024-04-09

US-2024-05-03

US-2024-05-09

2024-0083

US-2024-05-11

2024-0081

2024-0079

Biweekly 8-2024

2024-04-12

2024-04-12

2024-04-12

2024-04-12

2024-04-11

2024-04-11

2024-04-10

2024-04-10

2024-04-10

2024-04-09

2024-04-09

2024-04-04

2024-04-04

AIRBUS DEFENCE & SPACE S.A., AIRBUS
S.AS.

ROLLS-ROYCE DEUTSCHLAND Ltd & Co KG

AIRBUS S.AS.

PRATT & WHITNEY

LEONARDO S.p.A. HELICOPTERS

GULFSTREAM AEROSPACE CORPORATION

BOEING

BOEING

BOEING

AIRBUS S.A.S.

INTERNATIONAL AERO ENGINES LLC

ATR

AIRBUS S.A.S.

EASA STC 10064192, EASA STC 10064600,
EASA STC 10069256, A330

Tay

A319, A320, A321

PW1500G, PW1900G

AB139/AW139

GVl

77

767

757

A300-600

PW1100 / PW1400

ATR42, ATR72

A380

Issued on 15/04/2024

Fuselage - Rear Fuselage - Modification

Engine - High Pressure Turbine Rotor Shaft /
Spring-Loaded Pin Assembly - Inspection

Aircraft Flight Manual / Section Limitations -
Amendment / Auto Flight - New Flight Guidance
Standard - Modification

Engine - High Pressure Turbine (HPT) 1st and
2nd Stage Hubs, High Pressure Compressor
(HPC) 8th Stage Disks - Inspection / HPC 7th
Stage Rotors, HPC 8th Stage Disks, HPC Rear
Hubs, HPT 1st and 2nd Stage Hubs, HPT 1st
and 2nd Stage Air Seals, HPT 1st and 2nd
Stage Blade Retaining Plates - Replacement

Main Landing Gear - Main Landing Gear Shock
Absorber - Inspection

Fuel - Fuel Boost Pump - Inspection / Revision
of Airplane Flight Manual & Airplane
Maintenance Manual

Instruments - Wing Anti-lce Valve / Autothrottle -
Software Installation

Fuselage - Forward Entry Door and Service
Door Cutout Aft Lower Corner Fuselage Skin
and Bear Strap - Repetitive Inspections

Fuselage - Station 1640 - Maintenance Records
Check / Frame Web - Inspection

Time Limits / Maintenance Checks -
Airworthiness Limitations Section - Part 2 /
Damage Tolerant Airworthiness Limitation
Items - Amendment

Engine - High-Pressure Turbine 1st/ 2nd Stage
Hub / High Pressure Compressor 7th and 8th
Stage Integrally Bladed Rotors / Rear Hub -
Inspection / Replacement

Flight Controls - Rudder Travel Limiting Unit -
Inspection

[Correction] Landing Gear - Body Landing Gear
Rear Axle - Replacement

Page 1 of 2



Biweekly 8-2024, report of Safety Information Publications between 01/04/2024 - 14/04/2024 Airworthiness Directives easa.europa.eu

information hub

Publ. number Issue Date  TC Holder Type Subject

Biweekly 8-2024 Issued on 15/04/2024



