



Publ. number	Issue Date	TC Holder	Туре	Subject
2024-0086	2024-04-12	AIRBUS DEFENCE & SPACE S.A., AIRBUS S.A.S.	EASA STC 10064192, EASA STC 10064600, EASA STC 10069256, A330	Fuselage - Rear Fuselage - Modification
2024-0085	2024-04-12	ROLLS-ROYCE DEUTSCHLAND Ltd & Co KG	Тау	Engine - High Pressure Turbine Rotor Shaft / Spring-Loaded Pin Assembly - Inspection
2022-0096R2	2024-04-12	AIRBUS S.A.S.	A319, A320, A321	Aircraft Flight Manual / Section Limitations - Amendment / Auto Flight - New Flight Guidance Standard - Modification
US-2024-06-04	2024-04-12	PRATT & WHITNEY	PW1500G, PW1900G	Engine - High Pressure Turbine (HPT) 1st and 2nd Stage Hubs, High Pressure Compressor (HPC) 8th Stage Disks - Inspection / HPC 7th Stage Rotors, HPC 8th Stage Disks, HPC Rear Hubs, HPT 1st and 2nd Stage Hubs, HPT 1st and 2nd Stage Air Seals, HPT 1st and 2nd Stage Blade Retaining Plates - Replacement
2024-0084-E	2024-04-11	LEONARDO S.p.A. HELICOPTERS	AB139/AW139	Main Landing Gear - Main Landing Gear Shock Absorber - Inspection
US-2024-05-04	2024-04-11	GULFSTREAM AEROSPACE CORPORATION	GVII	Fuel - Fuel Boost Pump - Inspection / Revision of Airplane Flight Manual & Airplane Maintenance Manual
US-2024-04-09	2024-04-10	BOEING	777	Instruments - Wing Anti-Ice Valve / Autothrottle - Software Installation
US-2024-05-03	2024-04-10	BOEING	767	Fuselage - Forward Entry Door and Service Door Cutout Aft Lower Corner Fuselage Skin and Bear Strap - Repetitive Inspections
US-2024-05-09	2024-04-10	BOEING	757	Fuselage - Station 1640 - Maintenance Records Check / Frame Web - Inspection
2024-0083	2024-04-09	AIRBUS S.A.S.	A300-600	Time Limits / Maintenance Checks - Airworthiness Limitations Section - Part 2 / Damage Tolerant Airworthiness Limitation Items - Amendment
US-2024-05-11	2024-04-09	INTERNATIONAL AERO ENGINES LLC	PW1100 / PW1400	Engine - High-Pressure Turbine 1st / 2nd Stage Hub / High Pressure Compressor 7th and 8th Stage Integrally Bladed Rotors / Rear Hub - Inspection / Replacement
2024-0081	2024-04-04	ATR	ATR42, ATR72	Flight Controls - Rudder Travel Limiting Unit - Inspection
2024-0079	2024-04-04	AIRBUS S.A.S.	A380	[Correction] Landing Gear - Body Landing Gear Rear Axle - Replacement





Publ. number Issue Date TC Holder Туре

Subject